
Attachment A 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank.  



SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 
 

ES Engineering Services, LLC dba Montrose Environmental Solutions,  
a wholly owned subsidiary of Montrose Environmental Group, Inc.  

 (Multi-Year Agreement #3000*364) 
 

 
PSA/Amendment 

Board of Supervisors / 
Contracts/Purchasing Approval 

PSA/Amendment Amount/Increase and 
Term/Extension 

PSA 
Total 

PSA N/A / 
April 19, 2012 

Original Amount: $100,000 
Original Term: March 21, 2012 to March 21, 2014 $100,000 

 
Amendment No. 1 N/A / 

February 18, 2014 

No Increase 
Extended Term to March 21, 2015 

Revised Exhibit B – Federal Provisions 

 
$100,000 

Amendment No. 2 N/A / 
March 11, 2015 

No Increase 
Extended Term to March 21, 2016 $100,000 

Amendment No. 3 June 16, 2015 / 
August 3, 2015 

Increased Amount by $100,000                           
No Term Extension $200,000 

 
Agreement and 

Consent to 
Assignment of PSA 

 
 

N/A / 
March 31, 2016 

No Increase 
No Term Extension 

Authorized Assignment of the Agreement from 
GC Environmental, Inc. to 

ES Engineering Services, LLC, 
a Delaware Limited Liability Company 

 
 

$200,000 

 
Amendment No. 4 

N/A / 
March 31, 2016 

No Increase 
Extended Term to March 21, 2017 $200,000 

 
Amendment No. 5 

March 21, 2017 / 
March 23, 2017 

Increased Amount by $300,000                            
Extended Term to March 21, 2018 $500,000 

Amendment No. 6 March 20, 2018 / 
April 24, 2018 

No Increase 
Extended Term to March 21, 2019 

Updated Fee Schedule 

$500,000 

 
Amendment No. 7 March 19, 2019 /                    

March 28, 2019 

No Increase 
Extended Term to March 21, 2020 

Updated Indemnification Provisions 

 
$500,000 

 
Amendment No. 8 Pending / 

Pending 
Increase Amount by $198,745 

Extend Term to March 21, 2021 
Update Contractor Name 

 
$698,745 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 1 



 
 
 
 
 

This page intentionally left blank 


